
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 
G O L D S E T T L E M E N T F U N D 

Summary of transactions for the week ending October 29* 1930 

X-6747 
Washington, D. C, 
October 30,1930. 

Federal 
Reserve 
Bank of 

Balance l a s t 
Statement 

October 22, 1930. 

D a i 1 S e t t l e m e n t s 

Debits 
Transit Clearings 

Credits 
I . R. Note Clearing 

Debits Credits 

Transfers for government account 

Debits Credits 
Boston $ 
Mew York 
Phi ladelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 

^Atlanta 
T0R.cago 

St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

Total $ 

20,456,355.^8 $ 
187,007,704.90 

39,288,981.81 
60,308 ,182 .57 

12,467,615.71 
7 ,109,659.09 

84,905,455.81 
23,918,397.47 
13,715,792.22 
24 ,392,097.90 
12,734,879.24 
29,898,492.66 

516,203,617.86 $ T, 

291.088.716.87 
890,884,137.00 
258,723,329.41 
256,558,857.23 
150,282,038.76 

82,815,850.64 
306 ,400 ,335.96 
124,564,597.17 
43,437,678.91 

105.989.313.88 
87,731,493.99 

311,311,105.83 

$ 282,023,426.28 
935,598,665.81 
258,237,663.58 
253,829,634.80 
150,712,663 ;80 

78.423.037.26 
294,046,138.94 
124 ,015,637.98 

42 ,197,744 .24 
99,601,680.12 
85.636.190.27 

305,464,972.57 

2,008,300.00 
1,548,400.00 
1,867,600.00 
2,479,200.00 

878 ,300 .00 
601,000.00 

1 ,274,700.00 
882,200.00 
491,300.00 
642,700.00 
249,700.00 
793,800.00 

$ 972,000 
5,090,000 
1,008,500 

738,000 
466,500 
872,700 

2,085,000 
260,800 
429,500 
929,700 
483,500 
381,000 

.00 $ 
,00 1,500,000.00 
,00 
.00 
,00 1,500,000.00 
,00 
.00 
,00 
,00 
.00 — 
.00 1,000,000.00 
,00 — 

1,500,000.00 

500.000.00 

1,000,000.00 

1,000,000.00 
909,787,455.65 $ 2,909,787,455.65 $ 13,717,200.00 $ 13,717,200.00 $ 4,000,000.00 $ 4 ,000,000.00 

Federal 
Reserve 
Sank of 

Withdrawals 
: Balance in fund at 

Deposits ; c lose of "business 
October 29, 1930 

Net l o s s or gain of gold through 
Transit Clearings :Combined clearings and transfers 

10 ,354, 
204,090, 

38 ,444, 
56,337, 
10,986, 

5,822, 
79,861, 
23,748, 
I 3 , 4 i 4 , 
20,791, 
n,873, 
28,639, 

Loss Gain Loss Gain 
Boston $ 
New York 
Phi ladelphia 

P
Leveland 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

29,673,200.00 

4 ,000,000.00 

500,000.00 
500,000.00 

1,354,000,00 
10,500.000.00 

500,000.00 
1,000,000.00 
1,500,000.00 
2,000,000.00 
4,000,000.00 

$ 767.89 
633.71 
215.98 
760.14 
440.75 
545.71 
558.79 
038.28 
057.55 
464.14 
375.52 
559.40 

$ 9 ,065,290.59 $ 

435,665.83 
2,729,222.43 

4 ,392,813.38 
12,354,197.02 

548,959.19 
1,239,934.67 
6 ,387,633.76 
2,095,303.72 
5,846,133-26 

44,714,525.81 

430,625 ,04 

$ 10,101,590.59 $ 

1,344,765.83 
4 ,470,422.43 
1 ,481,174.96 
2,621,113.3s 

11,543,897.02 
670,359.19 

1,301,734.67 
5,100,633.76 
2,861,503.72 
5,258,933.26 

46,756,128.81 

Total $ 33,673,200.00 $ 21,834,000.00 $ 504,364,417.86 $ 45,145,153.85 $ 45,145,153.85 $ 46,756,128.81 $ 46,756,128.81 
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F E D E R A L 

Summarv of transact ions f o r w e e k ending October 29, 1930» 

R E S E R V E A G E N T S ! F U N D 

(CONFIDENTIAL) 

x_6747-a 
Washington, D. C. 
October 36, 1930. 

Federal : 
Reserve : 

Agent at : 

Balance l a s t : 
statement : 
Oct.22, 1930 : 

Gold 

Withdrawals 

Gold 

Deposits 

: Withdrawals 
: for 
: t ransfers 
: to "bank 

Deposits : Total : 
through ; ; 
t rans fers : Withdrawals : 
from bank : : 

Total 

Deposits 

: Balance at 
: c lose of 
: business 
:October 29, 1930. 

Boston $ 129,617,080 $ - $ - $ $ 1 

-ee-i - $ 1 2 9 . 6 1 7 . 0 s 0 

York 53,626,000 - - - 25,000,000 25,000,000 7 8 , 6 2 6 , 0 0 0 

Phi ladelphia 100,100,000 - - - - - - 100,100,000 

Cleveland 165,000,000 - — - — — - 1 6 5 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 

Richmond 60,000,000 - - - - - - 6 0 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 

Atlanta 103,700,000 - - 1,000,000 1 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 - 1 0 2 , 7 0 0 , 0 0 0 

Chicago 174,000,000 — - 5 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 5 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 - 1 6 9 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 

St . Louis 47,600,130 - - - — — - 4 7 , 6 0 0 , 1 3 0 

Minneapolis 35,700,000 - - - - - 3 5 , 7 0 0 , 0 0 0 

^Kansas City 70,000,000 - - - — — - 7 0 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 

Dal las 13,250,000 - - 2,000,000 2,000,000 .—v. • 1 1 , 2 5 0 , 0 0 0 

San Francisco 169,762,550 - — - — — - 1 6 9 , 7 6 2 , 5 5 0 

Total $ 1 ,122,355,760 $ $ $ 8,000,000 $ 2 5 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 $ g,000,000 $ 2 5 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 $ 1 , 1 3 9 , 3 5 5 , 7 6 0 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




